UW-Oshkosh (1-0) -vs- Lawrence University (0-1)
11/15/11 at Alexander Gymnasium, Appleton, Wis.

_I?_ate: 171/ 15/11 Score By Period 1 2 Total

ime: 7 p.m. -

Attendance: 412 uw OShKOSh_ : 29 36 65

Site: Alexander Gymnasium, Appleton, Wis. Lawrence University 26 30 56

Referees: Matt Andrews, Don Baumgart, Erin Rickard

Notes: Second meeting between teams, with UWO winning 76-42

last season...UWO gets18 points from Kitzke and 16 from Wenig...LU

gets 17 points from Lisowe and12 points and 11 rebounds from

Deshler...UWO shoots 66.7 percent (16-24) fromfield in second

half...UWO scored nine straight points to take 58-44 lead.

UW-Oshkosh 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Katie Kitzke * 35 5-12 2-6 6-6 2-3 5 1 8 0 1 3 18

10 Megan Wenig o 37 7-13 0-5 2-4 1-2 3 1 5 2 0 0 16

25 Kelsey Myklebust * 21 5-8 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 10

11  Heather Conroy & 24 1-6 0-0 0-1 3-5 8 4 2 3 0 2 2

34  Ashley Winterfeldt * 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 5 1 0 0

50 Sarah Stecker 25 3-3 0-0 0-1 1-6 7 1 1 6 2 2 6

20 Nichole Paisar 16 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 3 0 0 5

12 Megan Lund 9 24 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

42  Alissa Schuh 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

04 Amanda Crahan 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

52  Shelby Serafin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-51 4-17 9-14 10-25 35 12 17 21 4 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-27 37.04% 4-12 33.33% 5-7 71.43%

Second Half 16-24 66.67% 0-5 0.00% 4-7 57.14%

Total 26-51 51.0% 4-17 23.5% 9-14 64.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Lawrence University 56

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 24

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: O -

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 19

Fast Break Points: 6

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Amber Lisowe * 29 6-17 3-8 2-4 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 1 17
12 Alex Deshler & 35 6-10 0-2 0-0 3-8 11 0 5 5 0 5 12
34 Cathy Kaye * 31 3-10 1-1 1-2 4-2 6 5 2 3 1 1 8
14  Kassidy Rinehart & 25 2-10 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 2 4
22  Bethany Hoster * 25 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 2
23  Presley Neuman 31 3-9 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 1 1 4 0 0 8
20 Chioma Ejimkonye 15 2-8 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 2 1 2 0 2 5
21  Aubrey Lawlor 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Jessica Robbins 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-67 4-13 6-10 21-19 40 18 12 18 1 12 56
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-30 33.33% 1-6 16.67% 5-8 62.50%
Second Half 13-37 35.14% 3-7 42.86% 1-2 50.00%
Total 23-67 34.3% 4-13 30.8% 6-10 60.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 18

Points in the Paint: 24

Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: O -

Fast Break Points: 4



UW-0Oshkosh 29

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Katie Kitzke 17  4-9 2-4 4-4 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 14
10 Megan Wenig 18 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 0 2
25  Kelsey Myklebust 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Heather Conroy 17 0-3 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 2 2 1 0 2 0
34  Ashley Winterfeldt 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
50 Sarah Stecker 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
20  Nichole Paisar 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 5
12 Megan Lund 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
42  Alissa Schuh 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
4 Amanda Crahan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52  Shelby Serafin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-27 4-12 5-7 6-9 15 7 6 8 0 4 29
37.0% 33.3% 71.4%
Lawrence University 26
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Amber Lisowe 17 2-9 1-5 2-4 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 7
12 Alex Deshler 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 0 4 4 0 3 4
34 Cathy Kaye 18 0-5 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 2 0 2 1 0 1
14  Kassidy Rinehart 9 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 4
22  Bethany Hoster 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
23  Presley Neuman 17 3-5 0-0 2-2 3-0 3 0 0 2 0 0 8
20 Chioma Ejimkonye 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Aubrey Lawlor 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jessica Robbins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-30 1-6 5-8 12-13 25 9 5 11 1 4 26
33.3% 16.7% 62.5%



UW-0Oshkosh 36

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Katie Kitzke 18 1-3 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 6 0 1 2 4
10 Megan Wenig 19 6-8 0-2 2-4 0-2 2 0 B 0 0 0 14
25  Kelsey Myklebust 14 5-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 10
11 Heather Conroy 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 2
34  Ashley Winterfeldt 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
50 Sarah Stecker 14 2-2 0-0 0-1 1-6 7 1 1 5 2 1 4
20  Nichole Paisar 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
12 Megan Lund 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
42  Alissa Schuh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Amanda Crahan 11  0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
52  Shelby Serafin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-24 0-5 4-7 4-16 20 5 11 13 4 3 36
66.7% 0.0% 57.1%
Lawrence University 30
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Amber Lisowe 12 4-8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 10
12  Alex Deshler 18 4-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 8
34  Cathy Kaye 13 3-5 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 1 0 1 7
14  Kassidy Rinehart 16 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 2 0
22  Bethany Hoster 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Presley Neuman 14 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
20  Chioma Ejimkonye 15 2-8 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 2 1 2 0 2 5
21 Aubrey Lawlor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jessica Robbins 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-37 3-7 1-2 9-6 15 9 7 7 0 8 30

35.1% 42.9% 50.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UW-Oshkosh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lawrence University
MISS JUMPER by CONROY, HEATHER 19:54
== REBOUND DEF by DESHLER,ALEX
19:36 MISS LAYUP by RINEHART,KASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by MYKLEBUST, KELSEY ==
19:34 FOUL by RINEHART,KASSIDY
TURNOVER by WINTERFELDT, ASHLEY 19:22

19:05 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by HOSTER,BETHANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DESHLER,ALEX
TURNOVER by WENIG, MEGAN 18:53
18:51 STEAL by DESHLER,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by RINEHART,KASSIDY(fastbreak)(in the
18:49 0-4 H4 paint)

== ASSIST by DESHLER,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by MYKLEBUST, KELSEY 18:18
18:18 BLOCK by KAYE,CATHY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KITZKE, KATIE 18:15
REBOUND OFF by WENIG, MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by WENIG, MEGAN 18:12
-- REBOUND DEF by KAYE,CATHY
17:58 MISS 3PTR by RINEHART,KASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by WINTERFELDT, ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by MYKLEBUST, KELSEY 17:27
-- REBOUND DEF by RINEHART,KASSIDY
17:21 TURNOVER by RINEHART,KASSIDY
STEAL by CONROY, HEATHER 17:20
17:15 FOUL by RINEHART,KASSIDY
MISS 3PTR by WENIG, MEGAN 17:09
== REBOUND DEF by DESHLER,ALEX
16:45 TURNOVER by LISOWE,AMBER
STEAL by CONROY, HEATHER 16:43
TURNOVER by WENIG, MEGAN 16:41
16:38 STEAL by HOSTER,BETHANY
16:36 MISS JUMPER by KAYE,CATHY
== REBOUND OFF by DESHLER,ALEX
16:34 TURNOVER by DESHLER,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by KITZKE, KATIE 16:19
REBOUND OFF by KITZKE, KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by KITZKE, KATIE 16:15
REBOUND OFF by CONROY, HEATHER --
TURNOVER by CONROY, HEATHER 16:13
16:13 STEAL by DESHLER,ALEX
15:57 MISS JUMPER by NEUMAN,PRESLEY

REBOUND DEF by KITZKE, KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by WENIG, MEGAN 15:47
-- REBOUND DEF by HOSTER,BETHANY
15:30 0-6 H6 GOOD JUMPER by NEUMAN,PRESLEY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WENIG, MEGAN 15:04 2-6 H4
ASSIST by KITZKE, KATIE —=

14:52 MISS JUMPER by KAYE,CATHY
== REBOUND OFF by DESHLER,ALEX

14:48 TURNOVER by DESHLER,ALEX
TURNOVER by PAISAR, NICHOLE 14:20

14:18 STEAL by DESHLER,ALEX

14:13 MISS 3PTR by LISOWE,AMBER
REBOUND DEF by CONROY, HEATHER --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:58
GOOD 3PTR by PAISAR, NICHOLE 13:34 5-6 H1

ASSIST by KITZKE, KATIE ==



STEAL by STECKER, SARAH
GOOD LAYUP by KITZKE, KATIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LUND, MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by PAISAR, NICHOLE(in the paint)
FOUL by PAISAR, NICHOLE

MISS 3PTR by LUND, MEGAN

TURNOVER by WINTERFELDT, ASHLEY

TURNOVER by WINTERFELDT, ASHLEY

GOOD FT by KITZKE, KATIE
GOOD FT by KITZKE, KATIE

REBOUND DEF by PAISAR, NICHOLE

MISS JUMPER by KITZKE, KATIE

STEAL by KITZKE, KATIE

GOOD LAYUP by KITZKE, KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by PAISAR, NICHOLE

GOOD LAYUP by STECKER, SARAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CONROY, HEATHER

GOOD 3PTR by LUND, MEGAN
ASSIST by WENIG, MEGAN

GOOD 3PTR by KITZKE, KATIE

7-6

7-8

7-10

9-10

9-11

9-13

9-15

10-15
11-15

13-15

13-17

15-17

18-17

21-17

V1

H1

H3

H1

H2

H4

H6

H5
H4

H 2

H4

H 2

V1

V4

TURNOVER by LISOWE,AMBER

MISS JUMPER by KAYE,CATHY
REBOUND OFF by LAWLOR,AUBREY

MISS JUMPER by HOSTER,BETHANY

REBOUND OFF by KAYE,CATHY

MISS LAYUP by KAYE,CATHY

REBOUND OFF by NEUMAN,PRESLEY

GOOD LAYUP by NEUMAN,PRESLEY(in the paint)
FOUL by KAYE,CATHY

REBOUND DEF by DESHLER,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by LISOWE,AMBER
REBOUND OFF by RINEHART,KASSIDY
GOOD JUMPER by NEUMAN,PRESLEY
ASSIST by DESHLER,ALEX

MISS FT by LISOWE,AMBER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LISOWE,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by DESHLER,ALEX

GOOI? LAYUP by RINEHART,KASSIDY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by DESHLER,ALEX
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DESHLER,ALEX(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DESHLER,ALEX
FOUL by HOSTER,BETHANY

MISS LAYUP by LISOWE,AMBER
REBOUND OFF by DESHLER,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by DESHLER,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by NEUMAN,PRESLEY
MISS JUMPER by NEUMAN,PRESLEY

FOUL by LISOWE,AMBER
REBOUND DEF by LISOWE,AMBER
MISS 3PTR by LISOWE,AMBER

REBOUND OFF by KAYE,CATHY
TURNOVER by NEUMAN,PRESLEY

MISS JUMPER by KAYE,CATHY
REBOUND OFF by KAYE,CATHY
GOOD JUMPER by DESHLER,ALEX

ASSIST by HOSTER,BETHANY

TURNOVER by KAYE,CATHY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by KAYE,CATHY

MISS JUMPER by RINEHART,KASSIDY



REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by KITZKE, KATIE

FOUL by WENIG, MEGAN

TURNOVER by STECKER, SARAH
MISS 3PTR by PAISAR, NICHOLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WENIG, MEGAN

FOUL by PAISAR, NICHOLE

MISS JUMPER by CONROY, HEATHER

REBOUND OFF by CONROY, HEATHER
MISS JUMPER by CONROY, HEATHER

FOUL by CONROY, HEATHER

GOOD FT by KITZKE, KATIE

GOOD FT by KITZKE, KATIE

FOUL by CONROY, HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by SCHUH, ALISSA
GOOD FT by SCHUH, ALISSA

MISS FT by SCHUH, ALISSA
REBOUND DEF by CONROY, HEATHER
MISS FT by CONROY, HEATHER

FOUL by KITZKE, KATIE

REBOUND DEF by CONROY, HEATHER

GOOD 3PTR by KITZKE, KATIE
ASSIST by WENIG, MEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by SCHUH, ALISSA(in the paint)

ASSIST by CONROY, HEATHER

VISITORS: UW-Oshkosh

04:38 21-18

02:35 21-19
02:35 21-20

02:27 22-20
02:27 23-20

02:00 24-20

01:41 24-21

01:17 27-21

01:01 27-24
00:38 29-24

00:11 29-26

Time Score

V3

V2
V1

V2
V3

V4

V3

V6

V3
V5

V3

REBOUND DEF by DESHLER,ALEX
MISS FT by LISOWE,AMBER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LISOWE,AMBER

TURNOVER by DESHLER,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by DESHLER,ALEX

TURNOVER by NEUMAN,PRESLEY
FOUL by KAYE,CATHY

REBOUND DEF by HOSTER,BETHANY
MISS JUMPER by RINEHART,KASSIDY
REBOUND OFF by LISOWE,AMBER
MISS JUMPER by LISOWE,AMBER
REBOUND OFF by NEUMAN,PRESLEY
GOOD FT by NEUMAN,PRESLEY

GOOD FT by NEUMAN,PRESLEY
FOUL by LISOWE,AMBER

MISS 3PTR by LISOWE,AMBER

FOUL by RINEHART,KASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by KAYE,CATHY

MISS JUMPER by LISOWE,AMBER

FOUL by LISOWE,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by DESHLER,ALEX

GOOD FT by KAYE,CATHY
MISS FT by KAYE,CATHY

GOOD 3PTR by LISOWE,AMBER

GOOD JUMPER by LISOWE,AMBER

2nd Half Play By Play

Margin HOME TEAM: Lawrence University

GOOD LAYUP by WENIG, MEGAN(in the paint)

19:34 31-26
19:12

19:01 31-28

V5

V3

MISS 3PTR by DESHLER,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by EJIMKONYE,CHIOMA
GOOD JUMPER by KAYE,CATHY
ASSIST by DESHLER,ALEX



GOOD JUMPER by MYKLEBUST, KELSEY
ASSIST by KITZKE, KATIE

MISS 3PTR by WENIG, MEGAN

REBOUND OFF by KITZKE, KATIE

GOOD LAYUP by KITZKE, KATIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by WINTERFELDT, ASHLEY
STEAL by KITZKE, KATIE

MISS JUMPER by CONROY, HEATHER

MISS 3PTR by KITZKE, KATIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CONROY, HEATHER(in the paint)
ASSIST by WINTERFELDT, ASHLEY

FOUL by WINTERFELDT, ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by STECKER, SARAH

GOOD JUMPER by WENIG, MEGAN

ASSIST by KITZKE, KATIE
FOUL by PAISAR, NICHOLE

TURNOVER by CONROY, HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by CONROY, HEATHER
TURNOVER by STECKER, SARAH

STEAL by KITZKE, KATIE
GOOD JUMPER by LUND, MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by CRAHAN, AMANDA

GOOD LAYUP by MYKLEBUST, KELSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by KITZKE, KATIE

REBOUND DEF by STECKER, SARAH
TURNOVER by STECKER, SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by STECKER, SARAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WENIG, MEGAN

MISS FT by STECKER, SARAH

REBOUND DEF by WENIG, MEGAN

GOOII)) LAYUP by STECKER, SARAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by WENIG, MEGAN

11:26

11:00

33-28 V5
33-30 V3
35-30 V5
35-32 V3
37-32 V5
37-33 V4
39-33 V6
39-35 V4
41-35 V6
43-35 V8
45-35 V10
47-35 V12

GOOD JUMPER by DESHLER,ALEX(in the paint)
FOUL by HOSTER,BETHANY

GOOD LAYUP by EJIMKONYE,CHIOMA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by EJIMKONYE,CHIOMA

REBOUND DEF by NEUMAN,PRESLEY

MISS LAYUP by LISOWE,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by RINEHART,KASSIDY

TURNOVER by NEUMAN,PRESLEY

GOOD FT by EJIMKONYE,CHIOMA
MISS FT by EJIMKONYE,CHIOMA

FOUL by EJIMKONYE,CHIOMA

GOOD LAYUP by EJIMKONYE,CHIOMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RINEHART,KASSIDY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by NEUMAN,PRESLEY

STEAL by KAYE,CATHY
TURNOVER by KAYE,CATHY

MISS JUMPER by EJIMKONYE,CHIOMA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by RINEHART,KASSIDY

FOUL by NEUMAN,PRESLEY

MISS JUMPER by DESHLER,ALEX

STEAL by DESHLER,ALEX
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by HOSTER,BETHANY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by EJIMKONYE,CHIOMA

MISS JUMPER by HOSTER,BETHANY



-- REBOUND OFF by KAYE,CATHY

10:54 MISS JUMPER by KAYE,CATHY
REBOUND DEF by STECKER, SARAH o

10:47 FOUL by EJIMKONYE,CHIOMA
MISS LAYUP by MYKLEBUST, KELSEY 10:40

-- REBOUND DEF by NEUMAN,PRESLEY

10:32 MISS 3PTR by LISOWE,AMBER
REBOUND DEF by CRAHAN, AMANDA --
TURNOVER by CRAHAN, AMANDA 10:27

10:26 STEAL by LISOWE,AMBER

10:20 MISS 3PTR by DESHLER,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by STECKER, SARAH --
TURNOVER by STECKER, SARAH 10:15

10:15 STEAL by RINEHART,KASSIDY

10:11 47-37 V10 GOOD LAYUP by DESHLER,ALEX(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MYKLEBUST, KELSEY 09:49

09:48 STEAL by DESHLER,ALEX

09:38 47-40 V7 GOOD 3PTR by KAYE,CATHY
== ASSIST by LISOWE,AMBER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:24
MISS 3PTR by PAISAR, NICHOLE 09:13
-- REBOUND DEF by DESHLER,ALEX
FOUL by STECKER, SARAH 09:10
08:53 MISS JUMPER by NEUMAN,PRESLEY
REBOUND DEF by STECKER, SARAH ==
MISS 3PTR by KITZKE, KATIE 08:33
REBOUND OFF by PAISAR, NICHOLE ==
TURNOVER by PAISAR, NICHOLE 08:29
08:13 MISS LAYUP by LISOWE,AMBER
-- REBOUND OFF by RINEHART,KASSIDY
08:05 MISS LAYUP by EJIMKONYE,CHIOMA
REBOUND DEF by KITZKE, KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by WENIG, MEGAN 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by EJIMKONYE,CHIOMA
07:30 MISS LAYUP by RINEHART,KASSIDY
BLOCK by WINTERFELDT, ASHLEY 07:30

= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:28 47-42 V5 GOOD JUMPER by DESHLER,ALEX
== ASSIST by NEUMAN,PRESLEY

GOOD JUMPER by WENIG, MEGAN 07:01 49-42 V7
ASSIST by KITZKE, KATIE ==
06:41 MISS JUMPER by NEUMAN,PRESLEY
REBOUND DEF by WINTERFELDT, ASHLEY ==
TURNOVER by WINTERFELDT, ASHLEY 06:36
06:34 STEAL by EJIMKONYE,CHIOMA

06:33 49-44 V5 GOOD LAYUP by KAYE,CATHY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by EJIMKONYE,CHIOMA

TURNOVER by PAISAR, NICHOLE 06:08
05:53 MISS JUMPER by EJIMKONYE,CHIOMA
REBOUND DEF by KITZKE, KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by CONROY, HEATHER 05:45
REBOUND OFF by CONROY, HEATHER --
GOOD LAYUP by WENIG, MEGAN(in the paint) 05:21 51-44 V7
ASSIST by STECKER, SARAH --
05:21 FOUL by ROBBINS,JESSICA
GOOD FT by WENIG, MEGAN 05:21 52-44 V8
05:02 TURNOVER by NEUMAN,PRESLEY
STEAL by STECKER, SARAH 04:59
GOOD LAYUP by MYKLEBUST, KELSEY(in the paint) 04:36 54-44 V 10
ASSIST by WENIG, MEGAN --
04:25 MISS JUMPER by RINEHART,KASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by CONROY, HEATHER --



GOOD JUMPER by WENIG, MEGAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MYKLEBUST, KELSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by KITZKE, KATIE

FOUL by CONROY, HEATHER

BLOCK by KITZKE, KATIE

FOUL by CONROY, HEATHER

TURNOVER by CONROY, HEATHER

MISS FT by WENIG, MEGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WENIG, MEGAN

BLOCK by STECKER, SARAH
REBOUND DEF by STECKER, SARAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by STECKER, SARAH

GOOII)) LAYUP by MYKLEBUST, KELSEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by KITZKE, KATIE

GOOD FT by KITZKE, KATIE

GOOD FT by KITZKE, KATIE

BLOCK by STECKER, SARAH

MISS FT by WENIG, MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by STECKER, SARAH
TURNOVER by STECKER, SARAH

REBOUND DEF by WENIG, MEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by WENIG, MEGAN(in the paint)

04:18
03:54
03:54
03:42

03:32
03:26
03:26

03:20
03:18

02:55
02:44
02:27
02:27

02:27
02:19

02:12
02:12

02:09
02:04
02:03
01:58

56-44

58-44

58-46

58-49

59-49

59-51

61-51

62-51
63-51

63-53

65-53
65-56

V12

V 14

V12

V9

V10

V8

V10

V11
V12

V10

V12
V9

TURNOVER by DESHLER,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by EJIMKONYE,CHIOMA

REBOUND OFF by EJIMKONYE,CHIOMA

GOOD JUMPER by LISOWE,AMBER
ASSIST by KAYE,CATHY

GOOD 3PTR by LISOWE,AMBER
FOUL by KAYE,CATHY

MISS LAYUP by LISOWE,AMBER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by KAYE,CATHY

STEAL by EJIMKONYE,CHIOMA
GOOD LAYUP by LISOWE,AMBER(in the paint)

TURNOVER by EJIMKONYE,CHIOMA
FOUL by KAYE,CATHY

MISS LAYUP by EJIMKONYE,CHIOMA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DESHLER,ALEX
ASSIST by KAYE,CATHY

FOUL by KAYE,CATHY

STEAL by RINEHART,KASSIDY

MISS 3PTR by RINEHART,KASSIDY
REBOUND OFF by EJIMKONYE,CHIOMA
MISS JUMPER by NEUMAN,PRESLEY

GOOD 3PTR by LISOWE,AMBER



